STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

CEM-4903 (REV 06/2016)

CHANGE ORDER NO. SUPPLEMENT NO.

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TIME:

\$ 100,000.00

\$ 200,000.00

ТО

FROM

11A

		DATE	Page	_1_	of .	2
FILE	001/70407.110					
	CONTRACT NO					
	CO-RTE-PM					
	FED NO					
CONTI	NGENCY BALANCE (Including this of	change))			
\$						
HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES NO						
	REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS?			YES		NO
PER	CENTAGE TIME ADJUSTED	TOT	AL # OI	UNRE	CONC	ILED

DEFERRED TIME (Including this change)

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed):

This change order provides for:

DAY(S)

A payment adjustment for California statewide crude oil price index fluctuations.

DAY(S)

TIME ADJUSTMENT

THIS CHANGE:

CATEGORY CODE

INCREASE

AQZZ

Reason for Change:

The California statewide crude oil price index may fluctuate more than 5 percent during the project relative to the price index at the time of bid. Therefore, payment adjustments to Bid Item No. 28, (HMA); Bid Item No. 29, (RHMA-OG) must be made in accordance with Section 9-1.07, "Payment Adjustments for Price Index Fluctuations," of the Standard Specifications.

DECREASE

DAY(S)

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

TIME ADJUSTMENTS:

(Including this change)

%

Method of Payment:

Compensation is to be provided as a Payment Adjustment at Agreed Unit Price for each month of paying. Calculations for compensation are on file in the project records. \$200,000 in supplemental funds has been provided for this payment adjustment. (the payment adjustment numbers shown below are for preliminary budgeting purposes only.

Estimate of increase: \$150,000.00

Estimate of decrease: \$50,000.00

Estimate of Payment Adjustment: \$100,000.00

Time Adjustment:

There will be no time adjustment for this change order since the work involved did not affect the controlling activity.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM CEM-4903 (REV 06/2016)

2 2 Page of DATE

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER	SUPPLEMENT NO	CONTRACT NUMBER	
11A			

CONCURRED BY:			ESTIMATE OF COST			
DATE	ITEMS	THIS REQUEST	TOTAL TO DATE			
DATE	FORCE ACCOUNT AGREED PRICE					
DATE	ADJUSTMENT	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00			
DATE		FEDERAL PARTICIPATION				
DATE	PARTICIPATING PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) NON-PARTICIPATING					
DATE	FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. type) CHANGE ORDER FUNDED PER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FUNDED AS FOLLOWS					
DATE			PERCENT			
DATE						
DATE						
	DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	DATE DATE	DATE DATE DATE FORCE ACCOUNT AGREED PRICE ADJUSTMENT TOTAL S100,000.00 DATE PARTICIPATING DATE DATE DATE PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) DATE FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding the second of t			